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Table 51.  American Indian or Alaska Native Operators:  2007 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

All farms with an American Indian 
or Alaska Native operator 1 

Farms with an American Indian or 
Alaska Native principal operator 

Geographic area 
Farms 

American Indian 
or Alaska Native 

operators 
Land in farms 

(acres) Farms Land in farms 
(acres) 

STATE TOTAL 
 
Massachusetts ...............................................................  
 
COUNTIES 
 
Barnstable .....................................................................  
Bristol .............................................................................  
Middlesex ......................................................................  
Norfolk ...........................................................................  
Plymouth ........................................................................  
Worcester ......................................................................  

 
 

24 
 
 
 

9 
1 
4 
4 
2 
4

 
 

26 
 
 
 

9 
1 
4 
6 
2 
4

 
 

(D)
 
 
 

350 
(D)

4 
40 
(D)

240

 
 

11 
 
 
 

7 
- 
4 
- 
- 
-

 
 

342 
 
 
 

338 
- 
4 
- 
- 
-

 1 Data were collected for a maximum of three operators per farm. 

 
 
 
Table 52.  Asian Operators:  2007 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

All farms with an Asian operator 1 Farms with an Asian principal operator 
Geographic area 

Farms Asian 
operators 

Land in farms 
(acres) Farms Land in farms 

(acres) 
STATE TOTAL 
 
Massachusetts ...............................................................  
 
COUNTIES 
 
Barnstable .....................................................................  
Essex .............................................................................  
Franklin ..........................................................................  
Hampshire .....................................................................  
Middlesex ......................................................................  
Norfolk ...........................................................................  
Worcester ......................................................................  

 
 

64 
 
 
 

5 
1 

10 
9 

21 
6 

12

 
 

71 
 
 
 

5 
1 

11 
10 
26 

6 
12

 
 

1,429 
 
 
 

18 
(D)

239 
935 

58 
(D)
19

 
 

56 
 
 
 

4 
- 
5 
9 

21 
5 

12

 
 

1,158 
 
 
 

(D)
- 

(D)
935 

58 
(D)
19

 1 Data were collected for a maximum of three operators per farm. 

 
 
 
Table 53.  Black or African American Operators:  2007 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

All farms with a Black or 
African American operator 1 

Farms with a Black or African 
American principal operator Geographic area 

Farms Black or African 
American operators 

Land in farms 
(acres) Farms Land in farms 

(acres) 
STATE TOTAL 
 
Massachusetts ...............................................................  
 
COUNTIES 
 
Barnstable .....................................................................  
Dukes ............................................................................  
Essex .............................................................................  
Middlesex ......................................................................  
Norfolk ...........................................................................  
Plymouth ........................................................................  
Worcester ......................................................................  

 
 

39 
 
 
 

2 
3 
2 
7 
1 

14 
10

 
 

52 
 
 
 

2 
3 
4 
8 
1 

22 
12

 
 

647 
 
 
 

(D)
3 

(D)
13 
(D)
(D)
(D)

 
 

32 
 
 
 

2 
- 
1 
4 
1 

14 
10

 
 

610 
 
 
 

(D)
- 

(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
(D)

 1 Data were collected for a maximum of three operators per farm. 

 
 
 
Table 54.  Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Operators:  2007 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

All farms with a Native Hawaiian 
or Other Pacific Islander operator 1 

Farms with a Native Hawaiian or Other 
Pacific Islander principal operator 

Geographic area 
Farms 

Native Hawaiian 
or Other Pacific 

Islander operators 
Land in farms 

(acres) Farms Land in farms 
(acres) 

STATE TOTAL 
 
Massachusetts ...............................................................  
 
COUNTIES 
 
Middlesex ......................................................................  
Plymouth ........................................................................  

 
 

3 
 
 
 

1 
2

 
 

3 
 
 
 

1 
2

 
 

50 
 
 
 

(D)
(D)

 
 

3 
 
 
 

1 
2

 
 

50 
 
 
 

(D)
(D)

 1 Data were collected for a maximum of three operators per farm. 
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